Issued 2018-06-05 1/2
This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
instructions, if any.  The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations
under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to
the fullest extent of the law.
Ref. Certif. No.
FI-19295/M2
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant Phihong Technology Co., Ltd.
No.568, Fuxing 3rd Rd., Guishan District, Taoyuan
City, Taiwan
Name and address of the manufacturer Phihong Technology Co., Ltd.
No.568, Fuxing 3rd Rd., Guishan District, Taoyuan
City, Taiwan
Name and address of the factory
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
See page 2
 Additional Information on page 2
Ratings and principal characteristics Input: AC100-240V, 50-60Hz, 0.3A Max.
Output: DC 12V, 0.8A for PMA10R-120A,
DC 24V, 0.4A for PMA10R-240A
DC 6V, 1.5A for PMA09R-060A
DC 9V, 1.0A for PMA09R-090A
DC 5V, 2.0A for PMP10R-050A
Trademark / Brand (if any)
Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used -
Model / Type Ref. PMA10R-120A, PMA10R-240A, PMA09R-060A,
PMA09R-090A, PMA10R-050A
Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)
-
 Additional Information on page 2
A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
IEC 60601-1:2005, IEC 60601-1:2005/AMD1:2012
IEC 60601-1-11:2015
IEC 60601-1-6:2010, IEC 60601-1-6:2010/AMD1:2013
National Differences:
US, CA
As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which
forms part of this Certificate
RT/2016/40008, RL/2016/40020, HL50259B/2016,
RT/2016/A0022, RL/2016/A0045, HL50259E/2016,
TSSM2303000104B0
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
SGS Fimko Ltd
Takomotie 8
FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland
Date: 2023-04-20 Signature:
Michael Jänecke
Certification Manager
Michhhhaeeeeeeeeeeeeellllllllllll JJJJJJJJJJJJänecke
Certification Manager
Issued 2018-06-05 2/2
This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
instructions, if any.  The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations
under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to
the fullest extent of the law.
Ref. Certif. No.
FI-19295/M2
Name and address of the factories:
1. Phihong (Dongguan) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Qingxi Tiesong Site, Room 102, No. 5 Floor, No. 133-1, Tiesong Rd., Qingxi Town, Dongguan City,
Guangdong Province, China
2. Dongguan Phitek Electronics Co., Ltd.
Room 101, No. 5 Floor, No.133-1, Tiesong Road, Qingxi Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
3. Phihong (Dongguan) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Keji Road, Yinhu Ind. Zone, Qingxi Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
4. Phihong Vietnam Co., Ltd.
CN5 Plot, An Duong Industrial Zone, Hong Phong Commune, An Duong District, HaiPhong City,
Vietnam
Additional information:
-
SGS Fimko Ltd
Takomotie 8
FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland
Date: 2023-04-20 Signature:
Michael Jänecke
Certification Manager